TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 28 May 2025

Requested
Organisation Name Category Amount Reason
Action Education Incorporated Arts And Culture $5,353.91 DR1
All Saints Early Learning Centre Research And Education $5,174.11 DR1
Assistance Dogs New Zealand Health/Welfare $8,056.22 DR1
Asthma & Respiratory Services (Waikato) Incorporated Health/Welfare $9,000.00 DR1, DR5
Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust Community $3,000.00 DR1
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 DR1
Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $9,998.33 DR1
Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated Sport $5,500.00 DR1, DR9
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport $7,500.00 DR1
Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $2,016.00 DR1
Auckland Water Polo Centre Incorporated Sport $10,108.00 DR1, DR6
Auckland Young Women's Christian Association (Ywca) Incorporated Community $1,075.00 DR1
Auckland Zoo Charitable Trust Board (Incorporated) Community $30,000.00 DR1
Aupouri Ngati Kahu Te Rarawa Trust Health/Welfare $46,574.20 DR1
Bhabna New Zealand Incorporated Community $5,203.75 DR1
Blues Charitable Trust Research And Education  $25,500.00 DR1, DR9
Botany Downs Primary School Research And Education  $12,500.00 DR1
Bowls New Zealand Incorporated Sport $7,500.00 DR1, DR5
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated Health/Welfare $27,600.00 DR1, DR5, DR9
Canterbury Cricket Trust Sport $3,637.15 DR1, DR5
Catch Pass Academy Inc Sport $2,576.00 DR1, DR5
Central City Baseball Club Incorporated Sport $5,600.00 DR1
Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated Health/Welfare $14,598.33 DR1, DR5
Christchurch Early Intervention Trust Research And Education  $20,000.00 DR1, DR9
Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $12,406.95 DR1, DR5
Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL Incorporated Sport $25,410.00 DR1
Counties-Manukau Touch Association Incorporated Sport $6,400.00 DR1
Deaf Sports New Zealand Incorporated Sport $143,100.00 DR1
Devonport Primary School Parent Teacher Association Arts And Culture $5,067.00 DR1
Divine River NZ Trust Community $2,000.00 DR1, DR9, DR12
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated Sport $2,700.00 DR1, DR12
Eastside Paddlers Incorporated Sport $5,171.75 DR1
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $5,475.00 DR1, DR5
Glaucoma New Zealand Health/Welfare $4,268.00 DR1
Gymsports New Zealand Incorporated Sport $10,559.04 DR1, DR12
Hamilton City Tigers Junior Rugby League Sports Club Incorporated Sport $22,700.00 DR1
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,434.78 DR1, DR6
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 DR1
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated Sport $2,660.36 DR1
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated Sport $6,455.00 DR1
Howick Brass Incorporated Arts And Culture $9,000.00 DR7
Kaikoura Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $11,675.00 DR1, DR4
Kaitaia Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Sport $9,460.50 DR1
Kaitaia United AFC Incorporated Sport $18,000.00 DR1, DR5



Kiwi Tamil Federation Charitable Trust

Lake Pupuke Tennis Club Incorporated

Lifekidz Trust

Lions Inline Hockey Club Incorporated

Mangonui Netball Association Incorporated

Melanoma New Zealand

Mt Roskill Intermediate

Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated
Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated

Netsafe Incorporated

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated

New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated

New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust

Northcote & Birkenhead Tigers Rugby League & Sports Club
Incorporated

Okains Bay School

Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated
Papakura Bowling Club Incorporated

Papatoetoe Muslim Youth & Sports Club Incorporated
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Presbyterian Support East Coast

Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust
Rowandale Primary School

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Sailability Auckland

SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated

Sense Rugby (New Zealand) Trust

Short-Handed Sailing Association of New Zealand Incorporated
Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga
Special Olympics Manawatu Trust

Special Olympics Upper North Island Trust

Special Olympics Waitakere

St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated

Supporting Families In Mental Iliness New Zealand (SFNZ) Limited
Table Tennis New Zealand Incorporated

Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated

Takapuna Beach Business Association Incorporated
Tania Dalton Foundation

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Te Aukaha Foundation Limited

Te Puke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated
Te Whare Toi O Ngaaruawaahia Incorporated
Teach First New Zealand Trust

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated

Tennis New Zealand Incorporated

The Amici Trust Board

The Brookby School Board Of Trustees

The Country Village Heaven Trust

The Foundation of Peace Studies Aotearoa/New Zealand (The Peace

Foundation) Incorporated
The Hikuai School Board Of Trustees

The Hillcrest Normal School Board Of Trustees
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees
The New Lynn School Board Of Trustees

Research And Education
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community

Sport

Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community

Research And Education

Research And Education
Arts And Culture
Research And Education
Research And Education

$7,164.00
$15,000.00
$8,773.55
$2,596.50
$5,200.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$1,800.00
$9,600.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,083.00
$7,500.00
$22,985.00
$34,500.00

$1,382.61

$18,000.00
$19,226.07
$4,050.00
$1,174.50
$55,000.00
$6,366.67
$22,500.00
$2,690.00
$11,929.73
$18,000.00
$15,025.92
$4,837.50
$18,000.00
$7,565.00
$13,060.00

$108,429.48

$14,243.48
$15,000.00

$7,427.00
$15,965.22
$44,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$12,670.44
$10,000.00
$22,500.00
$1,517.86
$50,000.00
$5,871.04
$10,000.00
$11,216.00
$3,000.00
$40,447.68
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$12,000.00

$8,954.47

$36,800.00
$30,000.00
$80,000.00
$30,000.00

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1, DR4, DR12

DR1, DR5

DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR9
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR5, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1



The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust Research And Education $4,000.00 DR1

The Panmure District School Board of Trustees Research And Education  $27,121.80 DR1
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees Research And Education  $29,867.39 DR1
The Sacred Heart School (Christchurch) Board Research And Education  $10,000.00 DR1
The Te Papapa School Board of Trustees Research And Education  $18,587.00 DR1, DR5
Totara Farm Trust Health/Welfare $21,500.00 DR1, DR9
Turuki Health Care Limited Health/Welfare $14,130.00 DR1
Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa Community $11,915.55 DR1
Vietnamese Society of Christchurch Community $3,000.00 DR1
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated Sport $11,076.00 DR1
Waikato Community Hospice Trust Health/Welfare $26,508.00 DR1, DR12
Waikato Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $10,695.65 DR1
Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated Sport $7,452.00 DR1
Waikato Touch Association Incorporated Sport $3,462.50 DR1
Watersafe Auckland Incorporated Community $6,876.18 DR1
Westlake Girls High School Rowing Society Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 DR1
Total Amount: $1,841,259.17

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund 'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

DR5] Your application was Not Compliant 'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

'DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




