

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 28 May 2025

Meeting Date: 28 May 2025			
		Requested	
Organisation Name	Category	Amount	Reason
Action Education Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$5,353.91	DR1
All Saints Early Learning Centre	Research And Education	\$5,174.11	DR1
Assistance Dogs New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$8,056.22	DR1
Asthma & Respiratory Services (Waikato) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$9,000.00	DR1, DR5
Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust	Community	\$3,000.00	DR1
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,998.33	DR1
Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,500.00	DR1, DR9
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,500.00	DR1
Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,016.00	DR1
Auckland Water Polo Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$10,108.00	DR1, DR6
Auckland Young Women's Christian Association (Ywca) Incorporated	Community	\$1,075.00	DR1
Auckland Zoo Charitable Trust Board (Incorporated)	Community	\$30,000.00	DR1
Aupouri Ngati Kahu Te Rarawa Trust	Health/Welfare	\$46,574.20	DR1
Bhabna New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$5,203.75	DR1
Blues Charitable Trust	Research And Education	\$25,500.00	DR1, DR9
Botany Downs Primary School	Research And Education	\$12,500.00	DR1
Bowls New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$7,500.00	DR1, DR5
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$27,600.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Canterbury Cricket Trust	Sport	\$3,637.15	DR1, DR5
Catch Pass Academy Inc	Sport	\$2,576.00	DR1, DR5
Central City Baseball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,600.00	DR1
Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$14,598.33	DR1, DR5
Christchurch Early Intervention Trust	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR9
Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$12,406.95	DR1, DR5
Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL Incorporated	Sport	\$25,410.00	DR1
Counties-Manukau Touch Association Incorporated	Sport	\$6,400.00	DR1
Deaf Sports New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$143,100.00	DR1
Devonport Primary School Parent Teacher Association	Arts And Culture	\$5,067.00	DR1
Divine River NZ Trust	Community	\$2,000.00	DR1, DR9, DR12
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated	Sport	\$2,700.00	DR1, DR12
Eastside Paddlers Incorporated	Sport	\$5,171.75	DR1
Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,475.00	DR1, DR5
Glaucoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$4,268.00	DR1
Gymsports New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$10,559.04	DR1, DR12
Hamilton City Tigers Junior Rugby League Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$22,700.00	DR1
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,434.78	DR1, DR6
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,660.36	DR1
Hobsonville Yacht Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,455.00	DR1
Howick Brass Incorporated Kaikeura Tretting Club Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$9,000.00 \$11,675,00	DR7
Kaikoura Trotting Club Incorporated Kaitaia Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport Sport	\$11,675.00 \$9,460.50	DR1, DR4 DR1
·	•	·	
Kaitaia United AFC Incorporated	Sport	\$18,000.00	DR1, DR5

Kiwi Tamil Federation Charitable Trust	Research And Education	\$7,164.00	DR1
Lake Pupuke Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Lifekidz Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,773.55	DR1
Lions Inline Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,596.50	DR1
Mangonui Netball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$5,200.00	DR1
Melanoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$5,000.00	DR1
Mt Roskill Intermediate	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Multiple Sclerosis Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$1,800.00	DR1
Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,600.00	DR1
Netsafe Incorporated	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated	Sport	\$3,083.00	DR1
New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$7,500.00	DR1
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board	Sport	\$22,985.00	DR1, DR2
New Zealand Sikh Community Tauranga Trust	Community	\$34,500.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
Northcote & Birkenhead Tigers Rugby League & Sports Club	Sport	\$1,382.61	DR1, DR5
Incorporated	Sport	Φ1,302.01	DRI, DRS
Okains Bay School	Research And Education	\$18,000.00	DR1
Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$19,226.07	DR1, DR4
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,050.00	DR1
Papakura Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,174.50	DR1
Papatoetoe Muslim Youth & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$55,000.00	DR1, DR2
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,366.67	DR1
Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$22,500.00	DR1
Presbyterian Support East Coast	Health/Welfare	\$2,690.00	DR1
Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,929.73	DR1
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community	\$18,000.00	DR1, DR12
Rowandale Primary School	Research And Education	\$15,025.92	DR1
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$4,837.50	DR1
Sailability Auckland	Sport	\$18,000.00	DR1
SBS Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,565.00	DR1, DR2
Sense Rugby (New Zealand) Trust	Community	\$13,060.00	DR1
Short-Handed Sailing Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$108,429.48	DR1
Special Olympics Howick-Pakuranga Special Olympics Manawatu Trust	Sport	\$14,243.48 \$15,000.00	DR1 DR1
Special Olympics Manawatu Trust Special Olympics Upper North Island Trust	Sport Sport	\$7,427.00	DR1
Special Olympics Opper North Island Trust Special Olympics Waitakere	Sport	\$15,965.22	DR1
St Peter's Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$44,000.00	DR1
Supporting Families In Mental Illness New Zealand (SFNZ) Limited	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR5
Table Tennis New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated	Community	\$12,670.44	DR1
Takapuna Beach Business Association Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR5
Tania Dalton Foundation	Community	\$22,500.00	DR1
Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,517.86	DR1
Te Aukaha Foundation Limited	Health/Welfare	\$50,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Te Puke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,871.04	DR1, DR4
Te Whare Toi O Ngaaruawaahia Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Teach First New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$11,216.00	DR1
Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1
Tennis New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$40,447.68	DR1, DR9
The Amici Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$5,000.00	DR1
The Brookby School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
The Country Village Heaven Trust	Community	\$12,000.00	DR1
The Foundation of Peace Studies Aotearoa/New Zealand (The Peace Foundation) Incorporated	Research And Education	\$8,954.47	DR1, DR5
The Hikuai School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$36,800.00	DR1
The Hillcrest Normal School Board Of Trustees	Arts And Culture	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$80,000.00	DR1
The New Lynn School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$30,000.00	DR1

The Osteoporosis New Zealand Trust	Research And Education	\$4,000.00	DR1
The Panmure District School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$27,121.80	DR1
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$29,867.39	DR1
The Sacred Heart School (Christchurch) Board	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Te Papapa School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$18,587.00	DR1, DR5
Totara Farm Trust	Health/Welfare	\$21,500.00	DR1, DR9
Turuki Health Care Limited	Health/Welfare	\$14,130.00	DR1
Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa	Community	\$11,915.55	DR1
Vietnamese Society of Christchurch	Community	\$3,000.00	DR1
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,076.00	DR1
Waikato Community Hospice Trust	Health/Welfare	\$26,508.00	DR1, DR12
Waikato Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,695.65	DR1
Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,452.00	DR1
Waikato Touch Association Incorporated	Sport	\$3,462.50	DR1
Watersafe Auckland Incorporated	Community	\$6,876.18	DR1
Westlake Girls High School Rowing Society Incorporated	Sport Total Amount:	\$8,000.00 \$1,841,259.17	DR1
	i Otai Amount.	Ψ1,0-1,203.11	

Reasons for	or partial	or decline	d funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority